LINE   DIRECTION	         ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2	 SE	    LOT 1, BLOCK 9, PCS-04-028977
2-3	 NW	    ROAD LOT 30, PCS-04-028977
3-4-5	 NW	    ROAD LOT 33, PCS-04-028977
5-6	 NE	    LOT 4, BLOCK 9, PCS-04-028977
6-1	 SE	    LOT 3, BLOCK 9, PCS-04-028977
AREA: ONE HUNDRED ONE SQUARE METERS (101), 
MORE OR LESS

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date and time, it shall be held on AUG 18 
2022 without further notice.

[...]

JELF Business Solutions Center, No. 409 Shaw Boulevard, 
Mandaluyong City, and against the mortgagors, ANGELICA 
C. PLAZO married to MARVIN C. PLAZO of #799-B Timog 
St., Barangka Drive, Mandaluyong City, to satisfy the mort-
gagee indebtedness which as of May 30, 2022, amounts to 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
TWENTY FIVE PESOS & 64/100 (P709,825.64), Philippine 
Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges, 
the undersigned or her duly authorized representative will 
sell at the public auction on August 9, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main entrance of the

[...]

CALICDAN, 
with residence and postal address at BIk. 4 Lot 42 Phase 
2, Lancaster Village, Brgy. Alapan 2-A, Imus, Cavite and/
or 1705 Daisy Street, Bliss Hulo, Mandaluyong City, to sat-
isfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of April 18, 2022 
amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY THREE 
PESOS and 52/100 (P2,488,943.52) Philippine Currency, 
including interest and penalty charges but excluding attor-
ney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell 
at public auction on August 23, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

FLOROCITA PERITO CONCEPCION with residence and 
postal address at 68 Cordillera St., Espana Ext., Quezon 
City and Lot 13 Block 62, Ph 2, Parklane Country Homes, 
Brgy. Santiago, Gen. Trias, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of 18 April 2022 amounts TWO 
HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWELVE 
PESOS AND 81/100 (P206,212.81), Philippine Curren-
cy, including interest, penalties and other charges as of 
said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff  will 
set at public auction on AUG 04 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in

[...]

12 DEG. 
59’W., 19.83 M. TO PT. 2; THENCE N. 71 DEG. 30’E., 
8.84 M. TO PT. 3, THENCE S. 60 DEG. 44’ E., 3.00M. 
TO PT. 4; THENCE S. 12 DEG. 59’ E., 18.66M. TO PT. 5; 
THENCE S. 77 DEG. 01' W., 11.02 M TO THE PT. OF BE-
GINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY TWO (222) SQ. M. ALL PTS. REFERRED TO 
ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN & ARE MARKED ON 
THE GROUND BY PS. CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 40 
CM.; BEARINGS TRUE; DATE OF ORIG. SURVEY, FEB. 
24, 1982; AND THAT OF THE SUBD. SURVEY, FEB. 12, 

2008, AND WAS APPROVED ON JULY 22, 2008.

[...]

BLLM NO. 10, CADM-466-D, ALFONSO CAD., THENCE S. 
77 DEG. 01' W., 10.99 M. TO PT. 2; THENCE N. 12 DEG. 
59’W., 18.77 M. TO PT. 3; THENCE N. 71 DEG. 30’E., 11.04 
M. TO PT. 4; THENCE S. 12 DEG. 59’ E., 19.83 M. TO THE 
PT. OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO 
HUNDRED TWELVE (212) SQUARE METERS. ALL PTS. 
REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE 
MARKED ON THE GROUND BY PS. CYL. CONC. MONS. 
15 X 40 CM.; BEARINGS TRUE; DATE OF ORIG. SURVEY, 
FEB. 24, 1982, AND THAT OF THE SUBD. SURVEY, FEB. 
12, 2008, AND WAS APPROVED ON JULY 22, 2008.